AVENDMENT NO. FOUR TO CONTRACT NO. 35169 35 1 6 9

RE: Amendment No. Four of Contract No. 35169 (ITB LB18-123) for providing security guard
services to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract No. 3190000026, formerly BPLB19000026)

This Amendment to Contract No. 35169 is made and entered as of April 26, 2020, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and General Security Service, Inc.

Contract No. 35169 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Extending Term Date to September 30, 2020

|

|

-} X__ 2. No funds added.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

- 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
i incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

X __ 8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

\ 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

- Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
**.remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor -

CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR:

Bameny Blandart

(Signature) (Signaturg)

Samanthe Hagpaot Am“) Aﬂw

(Pnnt / Type Name) rint/ Type Name)
Pradest CEp ‘
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer

(circle one) (circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
A A o :
Robeeea B Jaan S oo
L

THE CITY CHARTER




pua suonesado |nun 020Z/1/Y 00vTS 89T (syiys eauy ojul Jds aq 01) T SINOH 2 (sheq £} Aepuns-Aepuoyy ST206 BILIOJIED ‘Yoeag 3ucT
’ pleaajnog

poomaxe] N 0v9g :uuy AepljoH

pus suonesado jpun 0z0z/1/y 00'vZ$ 891 (suiys a1yL oyui yids aqol) T SANOH +T {sAeq ¢£) Aepuns-Aepuoly| 90806 V2 ‘Yoeag
Buo7 ‘Am 1803 2Y1dRyd 3 SOET
:21s Suf1sa) 8ALQ 6T-AIACD 2081

pua suopeIado jiun 0z0z/1/v 00'vCS 9tg {suiys omp ouiyds ag o1) SINOH pT {sAeq Z) Aepung-Aepuo 0TS0 V5 ‘(oeag Juon
1§ ISTE M SPST HEd OpPBISAJS

ozoz/velfy 020Z/T/¥ 00'ves 9€e (sytys omp ouilds aqol) ¢ SINOH ¥ (sAe@ £) Aepuns-Aepuoly 90806 V2 ‘Yaeeg
8uo7 ‘anv UowaT 0SET H4ed NN

pua suopesado jun 0z0zZ/t/v 00'vZ$ 89T (sylys sasyL ol ids aq o) T SANOH ¥ {sAe@ £} Aepuns-Aepuon 90806 YD ‘Yoeag su0]
‘pAIg yoeag Suol TLpT :uu| puejAl

a1eQg 99195 Suipuy a1eq Suiels a3ey AlanoH NI Jod SINOY 40 JoquinN HIYS J3d spJenn JO J3quinnN SINOH sAeq uone’n]
*suonesado 6T-QIAQD 03 aNP SIS AJINISS PIpPE dARY SIS UIMO]|0} BYL

(1s$D) "au| ‘sa31a198 Kylandag

|el3uady 69TSE "ON 1DVILNOD O1 HNO4 "ON LNIWANIINY

G RICIELE




